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28 March 1983
SUBJECT: FY 1981 Federal Attrition

On this date I was called by Mr. Herbert
of the Statistical Analysis Division of OPM
(254-9799). He provided me with the following
FY 1981 data from the Central Personnel Data
File:

F&D Ccret

GS and Similar Employees

154,314 ~—- — =
65,534 (42%) — -~f%‘/%

TOTAL SEPARATIONS

Resignations =
Retirements = 30,854(20%) - — 364 %
Other = 57,926(38%) - 2¢.7%
TOTAL POPULATION = 1,290,000 - T
% = 11.96% - ——— 4.

STAT

STAT

_~ STAT
ILLEGIB

WA AR el

Bree Neers e~

32— HIGT

Approved For Release 2005/08/03 : CIA-RDP86-00024R000300030005-0




Approved Foilease 2005/08/03 : CIA-RDP86-0002000300030005-0 R

me e 7T O’ﬁ”“:/

P S Jr R
/é”_ Zié - AT "
e iy




STAT Approved For Release 2005/08/03 : CIA-RDP86-00024R000300030005-0

Approved For Release 2005/08/03 : CIA-RDP86-00024R000300030005-0



FIVE y%ﬁﬁr%‘é%?\RFA"ﬁ? 258, 200(Q8/03 :AC%'@[PE’&@'%?0‘999?99@3@!@?3%LEs 1

13:51 MONDAY, APRIL 4, 1983

PERCENTAGE BLOCK CHART

™.
|

-/
[AA] |
|AA] |
[AA] |
|AA] |
.. .. |aA| |
[ -11 yARYa |aA] | S
/ — / 1AA] | / 18A1 |/ |AA] | /L1 /
/LT / 1AAl | / 1AA| | / 1aA] | / 1AA| ] /
/ 1AA] | [ |AA] | / |AA] | / 1AAl] / 1AAl ] /
/ 1AAl/ / |AA[/ / 1AA]/ / {aAf/ / |AA|/ /
/ / / / / /
/ 9.05 / 19.00 / 15.23 / 42.34 / 14.37 /
/ / / / / /
F J P R U

REASON FOR SEPARATION

Approved For Release 2005/08/03 : CIA-RDP86-00024R000300030005-0




SEPARATION %ERE%K%Q\GE%%P%%%@PP&@%O3Ri’.§é‘6§BP&§QS99Q'P@0300030005-0

YEAR=78

PERCENTAGE BLOCK CHART

/_-1|
|
l:‘:-,:l I
l-.'::':l I
l:‘:-.':l |
o . Al L
e /_-11 /_-11 [ | /_-11
/771 7T 7T 7l | 7T | /
P A 0 A £ I A . I I ol I R
P T e O T A e U I A 1 R A bt I Y
P T A A A A £ VA A L VA
/ / / / / /
/ 11.33 / 16.55 / 15.31 / 40.00 / 16.81 /
/ / / / / /
F g J P. R U

REASON FOR SEPARATION

Approved For Release 2005/08/03 : CIA-RDP86-00024R000300030005-0




A .
SEPARATION P 5&‘{%36';0‘9[{6%ggCZTOIOOSng{:O%Eg&;RpgRB%-prmoomo%_o

YEAR=79

PERCENTAGE BLOCK CHART

_-/1
%5 |
e |
] |
|-.'::':| I
. I:\:‘:I l
. /71 . Bl .
vl 71| 777 LN 7 7_71
P e O A | I A el I A Lt
P 1 e I T T B DA L B A bl
O N A 1 VA A L VA A bl V]
/ / / / /
/ 12.57 / 18.38 / 13.90 / 41.81 / 13.33 /
/ / / / / /
F J P R U

REASON FOR SEPARATION

Approved For Release 2005/08/03 : CIA-RDP86-00024R000300030005-0




Approved ForReleas:
SEPARATION PERCENTAGE A FU

YEAR=80

PERCENTAGE BLOCK CHART

« 2005108, SIARDR B ANa00030005.0

-/
]|
I:‘::‘rl l
[**] |
[#] |
.. I‘.‘:’kl |
/_-11 [#*| |
/ / |7‘-.':| I / _— l""“'-l l / R
/ o /o /1] [#=] | /1
P e B I B AN L N el 1/ 1
/ ||/ / [/ / ||/ / [==1/ / [/
/ / / / /
/ 6.18 / 19.66 / 11.96 / 50.96 / 11.25
/ / / / / /
F J P U

REASON FOR SEPARATION

Approved For Release 2005/08/03 : CIA-RDP86-00024R000300030005-0




A .
SEPARATTON PLP%&'%GEosﬂeﬁgﬁczroi%ﬂogfo?{Ef@&i%*‘%}?fomwoowow-o

YEAR=81

PERCENTAGE BLOCK CHART

/7
5|
o] |
El
.. .. x| |
/71 /71 ]| .
15 BN El /71
T N /] LI 71|
/1 /ol | AR AN Ll
AT VAR E Ca A T A L
A VA A LV A A o VA A iV
/ / /
/ 5.77  / 20.42 /. 20.42 / 38.45 / 14.93
/ / / / /
F J P R U

REASON FOR SEPARATION

Approved For Release 2005/08/03 : CIA-RDP86-00024R000300030005-0

/
/




SEPARATION PERCENTAGE
YEAR=82

PERCENTAGE BLOCK CHART

A FUNCTION O

Approved Fcﬁelease 2005/08

{93 SORPEP 00 gRA300030005-0

/_-11

|| |

]|

.. I:'n':l I

/_-1\ S ] |

|5 | A Pl |

‘::-.: l | I: e | | I-,“-': ‘ l

ey T I A L ]|

/[ 1_-7) /ol ||| j ] |

/ lv‘::‘:' l / |-.': ,':l l l-.'n‘:l ] l:'. :'cl |

S 3] / 50 |/ ey,
/ 6.22 / 21.78 / 18.07 38.52 /
/ / /

F J P

REASON FOR SEPARATION

Approved For Release 2005/08/03 : CIA-RDP86-00024R000300030005-0




SEPARATION ﬁprf’cr&ﬁefcg"i%'eﬁﬁﬁc%%ﬁ(o@ﬁoﬁ@&iWQWWOWOOOS-o

YEAR=83

PERCENTAGE BLOCK CHART

/_-11
[
lz’:k' I
] |
] |
L ] | L
e /_-/1 - [l | /_-11
/ /7] /1) /1) / 1 / 1 /
/ lv‘::':l ] / |=‘::f| l / |-.'c-.'.-| ‘ / I-.'::‘:' I / I:‘::’:l | /
L T A 1 T A et I A bt N B
/ l 7'.-|/ / ‘7’::‘:'/ / |7‘:7‘ l/ / l:':',‘: |/ / I:'ﬁ': l/ /
/ / / / / /
/ 11.45 / 18.67 / 12.05 / 42.47 / 15.36 /
/ / / / / /
F J P R U

REASON FOR SEPARATION

Approved For Release 2005/08/03 : CIA-RDP86-00024R000300030005-0




Approved Fo‘lease 2005/08/03 : CIA-RDP86-0002&00300030005-0

SECRET

B e e B e T T e e T e e e D, ~ T T P N O s PN AL STE, UL TP SN e 0% 208 )
Jedededeledededeledededelodriododedodedodiodeledlede dede dede dededeledelolelodedelode dodeledelode e delede et deledlodededelededeiedelele ol ledrlede dok
wleuta ule : wte wta wle wleuts
v S W uffing Center = aser ystem w 0 ¥ :55: W
B e T e o T e T e e e e e e T T e T T T e e T o e e s, L e T e e o e e e T e e e
Jedededededededededeiodedededededeiodedodedededdededededeledriodeleledededoleo lotrlodelede dede dede deledededeledededededeledelededededeiodedeodeiodelodedoleleiod

25X1

555555 9999 6666 555555 2222 555555

5 9 9 6 6 5 2 2 5

5 9 9 6 5 2 5

55555 99999 66666 55555 2 55555
5 9 6 6 5 2 5

5 5 9 9 6 6 5 5 2 2 5 5

5555 9999 6666 5555 222222 5555

Origin System

VvV VvV MMM MMM
25X1 VM1 VATAY VvV MMMM MMMM
'ARY A% MMMMM MMMMM
VvV VvV MMMMMM  MMMMMM
Spool File Name @ VvV A MMM MMM MMM MMM
ALY AT MMM MMMMM MMM

SEPATE LISTING AR VvV MMM ==MMM===MMM=====

==VVV VVV MMM====M====MMM=====

=== VVV  VVV MMM== MMM ===

Date Time === VVV VWV MMM= MMM ===
VVVVV MMM MMM
04/04/83 13:55:21 ' VVV =MMM=========MMM=

Record Cnt Copy ===

003089 0001

Distribution

25/0P

JRCPC VR S SCORR DR P L PR R PRSP0 R DL PP PR P DR R SR DA NP PN R R SR PR DK O P P, . 29 0 TR TR O C P 0 RPN TP U SO AP U O PP DO, JUN WO G AP JO0 R O, JOK PR SO PR, P R PR, P PR JOPR S R, O R, P DO N
A S i e A i i e D o i e o D e A e e R R i e A e i D R O o e A e S S L T i i i e i T A I S e D e e A i X

SECRET
Approved For Release 2005/08/03 : CIA-RDP86-00024R000300030005-0




FIVE W@E&d\fm‘lemm@ﬁmﬁlﬁs :ICIAARDEBE-QHOBQQ@QQQWQQS&LES

YEAR

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982

1983

PERCENTAGE BAR CHART

FREQ

2

13:51 MONDAY, APRIL 4, 1983

CUM. PERCENT

FREQ

I
| AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

I
| AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

|
| AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

|
| AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

I
| AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

I
| AAAAAAAAA

s bt LT EERE SRR AR S
3 6 9 12 15 18 21

PERCENTAGE

23.

21.

20.

14,

13.

14

50

21

54

82

.80

CUM.
PERCENT

23.

44 .

64.

79

93.

100.

Approved For Release 2005/08/03 : CIA-RDP86-00024R000300030005-0

14

64

84

.38

20

00

STAT




FIVE WMEH‘WZQ%@/QQ :&%ﬁﬁﬁéﬁ-%ﬂmm%%@ﬁﬁms
13:51 MONDAY, APRIL 4, 1983

PERCENTAGE BAR CHART
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DDA }AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA 29.69 34.93
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DIRECT REASON REASON FOR SEPARATION FREQ  CUM. PERCENT  CUM.
FREQ PERCENT
|
CcoMM F | 0.06 0.06 STAT
J | 0.25 0.31
P | 0.12 0.43
R | 0.10 0.53
U | 0.20 0.74
| _
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P | 0.00  99.82
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MGROUP REASON FREQ  CUM. PERCENT  CUM.
FREQ PERCENT
MINORITY F |A 1.43 1.43 STAT
J 1A 1.80 3.24
P A 1.47 471§
R |A 2.54 7.25
U 1A 1.78 9.03
l
NONMINORITY F | AAAA 7.62  16.65
J | AAAAAAAAA 17.20 33.85 9|
P | AAAAAAA 13.76  47.60
R | AMAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA 39.80  87.41
U | ABAAAA 12.59  100.00
|
----- S RPN
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FREQ PERCENT
|
P | 0.00 0.00 STAT
J | 0.00 0.00
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R | 0.00 0.00
U I 0.00 0.00
|
10 F | 0.06 0.06
J l 0.14 0.20
P | 0.61 0.82
R | 0.00 0.82
U | 0.08 0.90
|
20 T | 1.90 2.81
3 | 8.44  11.24
b | 7.88 19.12
R | 0.00 19.12
U |5 4.22  23.34
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30 F | * 1.86 25.20
3 | esescr 7.60  32.80
b | L.61  37.41
R | 0.10 37.51
U | 4.44  41.95
I
40 T | * 1.84 43.80
7 | 2.31  46.11
b | 1.47  47.58
R | e 4.38  51.97
U |5 3.03 55.00
I '
50 T | 3.36 58.35
J | 0.47 58.82
P | 0.61 59.44
R I***********ﬁ**** 31.35 90.79
U | 2.27 93.06
|
60 F | 0.02 93.08
J | 0.04 93.12
P | 0.04 93.16
R | e 6.51  99.67
U | 0.33 100.00
|
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3 T [ 0.43  20.50
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J |-.':- i 1.45 26.52
P l:':'n X 1.29 27.81
R | 0.02 27 .83
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3 p— 1.35  30.26
b . 1.29  31.55
R | 0.04  31.59
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6 F | % 0.27 32.68
3 |3 1.06  33.74
P | 0.96  34.71
R | 0.08 34.79
Y e 0.66  35.44
I
- | 0.18  35.63
J | % 1.09 36.71
P ™ 0.82  37.53
R [ 0.06  37.59
U | 0.51 38.10
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52

52.

53
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.35
39.

17

.93
.99
40.

36

50
34
93
04
42

.57
43.
43.
43.

10
53
69

.06

31
94

.52
45.
46,

78

09

.40
.05
.30
.69
.99

26
73

.00
49.

24

.53

77
20
53
98
25

47
80
95
42

72

99

.15
53.
54,

32

07

STAT




SEPARATION ApRroved o l@m@@@5#0%P3K&M@B§6M@ﬂ300030005-0

PERCENTAGE BAR CHART

CIAYRS

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

REASON  REASON FOR SEPARATION

(e

[ fl~o Jis o BLILSS | (el B e BRGNS cmyGH (e ~s s e B | axdgG [eii-v Rl S| anlil~ Ry o B R ™ ru G

- IS

Approved For Release 2005/08/03

FREQ  CUM. PERCENT
FREQ

0.14

.18
.14
.04
.61
.12

OO O OO

.10
.14
.06
.76
.18

SO O OC

.10
.06
.06
.74
.10

[eNolNelNoNe

.23
.04
.02
.90
.10

OO OO0

.37
.02
.02
.84
.16

O OCO

.39
.06
.02
.92
.16

Q= O OO

41
.00
.00
.87
.08

ONOCO

.27
.04
.00
.48
.20

OO OO

(o]

.55
.00
0.00

o

CUM.
PERCENT

54,

54,
54.

54
55
55

55

56.

56

57
57

57
57
57

59.
59.
59.
61.
61.

61.
61.

61
63

64
67
67
67
67
67
70

70

70

: CIA-RDP86-00024R000300030005-0

22

40
55

.59
.20
.32

.43
55.
55.
56.
56.

57
63
39
57

67

.74
56.

80

.53
.64

.86
.90
.92
58.
58.

82
93

30
32
34
18
34

73
79

.81
.74
63.

30

.31
64.
64,

31
31

.18
.26

.53
.57
.57
.05
70.

25

.80
70.

80

.80

STAT




SEPARATION MWQEDF.EMZQQW%@3 Rﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁsﬁ}q&’@ﬂ300030005'0
PERCENTAGE BAR CHART
CIAYRS REASON REASON FOR SEPARATION FREQ CUM. PERCENT CUM.
FREQ PERCENT
|
R | feteteicteicicsesesesesisieieie e 3.85  74.65 STAT
U | . 0.08 74.73
I
26 F [ #e 0.47  75.20
J | 0.00  75.20
P 1 0.00 75.20
R R A L e ol 4.73 79.93
U | 0.14 80.08
I
27 F | 0.35 80.43
J | 0.00 80.43
P | 0.00 80.43
R | Fererdededrdelededndniednloiedededolo el e 5.06 85.48
U l* 0.10 85.59
|
28 F |* 0.23 85.81
J | 0.00  85.81
P | 0.00 85.81
R | sesedesedesede oo o 4.63  90.44
U | ¥ 0.16 90.60
|
29 F | 0.08 90.68
J | 0.00 90.68
P | 0.00 90.68
R | Feededrdededrlodededededededen 3.11 93.80
U | 0.04 93.84
|
30 F | 0.25 94.08
J | 0.00  94.08
P | 0.00  94.08
R | Fetedeietedeiedeiededeioied 2.78  96.87
U | # 0.14 97.01
|
31 F | 0.02 97.03
J | 0.00  97.03
P | 0.00 97.03
R | deleedededees 1.56 98.59
U | 0.14  98.73
I
32 F | 0.00 98.73
J | 0.00 98.73
P | 0.00 98.73
R | #eeess 0.86  99.59
U | 0.02 99.61
I
33 F | 0.00 99.61
J | 0.00 99.61
P | 0.00 99.61
R B 0.18 99.80
U | 0.00 99.80
|
34 F | 0.00 99.80
J ] 0.00 99.80
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PERCENTAGE BAR CHART

CIAYRS

35

REASON  REASON FOR SEPARATION

c =

[enii=v BRs BV |

PERCENTAGE

FREQ CUM. PERCENT

FREQ

o O O

[sReNeoNoNe

.00
J14
.00

.00
.00
.00
.04
.02

CUM.
PERCENT

99.

99
99

99.
99.

99

99.

100
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80
.94
.94

94
94
.94
98
.00




DIRECT

DC1I

DDA

DDI

DDO

DDST

INTA

SApprovedir WEODSI%IEBN(:@WRPSBEQWQOSQQQBM%P\O
FOR EACH YEAR(1978 - 1983)

i1

13:51 MONDAY, APRIL 4, 1983

YEAR=1978

PERCENTAGE BAR CHART

REASON  REASON FOR SEPARATION FREQ  CUM. PERCENT
FREQ
I
F |A 0.44
J |A 0.71
P [A 0.44
R |A 0.62
U | 0.18
I
F | AAAA 2.92-
J | AAAAAAA 5.13
P | AAAAAA 4.78
R | AMAAAAAAAAAAAAAA 12.12
U | AAAA 2.83
I
F | AA 1.68
J | AAAA 3.10
P | AAAA 3.01
R |AA 1.24
U |A 0.62
I
F | AAAAAAA 5.40
J | AAAAA 3.98
P | AAAAA 3.54
R | AMAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA 20.00
U | AAAAAAAAAA 7.17
I
F |A 0.88
J | AAAAA 3.63
P | AAAAA 3.45
R | AAAAAAAA 6,02
U | AAAAAAA 5.58
I
F | 0.00
J | 0.00
P | 0.09
R | 0.00
U |A 0.44
I

B b S TTT T P AR S
3 6 9 12 15 18

PERCENTAGE
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CUM.
PERCENT

NN == O

31.
34,
37.
39.
.82

39

45.
49.
52.
72.
.91

79

80.

84
87

99
99

100

b
.15
.59
.21
.39

.31
e
15.
27.
30.

22
35
18

86
96
96
20

22
20
74
74

80

.42
.88
93.
99.

89
47

.47
47
99.
99.

56
56

.00

STAT]
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FOR EACH YEAR(1978 - 1983)

13:51 MONDAY, APRIL 4, 1983
YEAR=1979

PERCENTAGE BAR CHART

DIRECT REASON REASON FOR SEPARATION FREQ  CUM. PERCENT  CUM.
FREQ PERCENT
|
COMM F | 0.10 0.10 STAT
J | 0.19 0.29
P | 0.00 0.29
R 1 0.10 0.38
U | 0.19 0.57
|
DCI F |A 0.38 0.95
J | AAA 1.43 2.38
P |A 0.38 2.76
R [ AAA 1.71 4.48
U | 0.10 4.57
|
DDA F | AAAAAA 3.14 7.71
J | AMAAAAAAAAAAAA 6.86 14.57
P | AMAAAAAAAA 4.86 19.43
R | AMAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA 13.05 32.48
U | AAAAAAA 3.62  36.10
|
DDI F | AMAAAAAA 4.00  40.10
J | AAAAA 2.67  42.76
P | AAAA 2.00  44.76
R | AAAAAAA 3.71  48.48
U | AA 1.05  49.52
|
DDO F | AAAA 1.90  51.43
J | AAAAAAA 3.43  54.86
P | AAAAAA 3.24  58.10
R | AAAMAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA 15.33  73.43
U [ AAAAAAAAA 4.38 77.81
|
DDST F | AAAAAA 3.05 80.86
J | ANAAAAAA 3.81  84.67
P | AAAAAAA 3.43  88.10
R | ANMAAAAAAAAAAAAAA 7.90  96.00
U | AMAAAAAA 3.90  99.90
|
INTA F | 0.00  99.90
J | 0.00  99.90
P | 0.00  99.90
R | 0.00  99.90
U | 0.10  100.00
|
D LT LT SN DA RIS BRI
2 4 6 8 10 12 14
PERCENTAGE
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DIRECT

COMM

DCI

DDA

DDI

DDO

DDST

SApproavedi

REASON

™G ™o (a2 B v I L (ool ~e By o B ER RS | (i~ v il o B SRR S|

c oG

ROQS/ QB/ﬁGNC@MBPsﬁﬁQ@@MAO§QPQ§ﬂ@@5I@

FOR EACH YEAR(1978 - 1983)
13:51 MONDAY, APRIL 4, 1983

YEAR=1980

PERCENTAGE BAR CHART

REASON FOR SEPARATION

A

A

o> > >

I
I
I
|
|
I
|
I
|
|
| AAA

I

I

| A

| AAAAAA

| AAAAA

| AMMAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
| AAA

I

| AAA

| AAAAAAA

| AA

| AAAAAAAAA

|A

I

|A

| AAAAA

| AAA

| AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

[ AAAA

I

| AA

| AAAAAA

| AAAA

| AAAAAAAAAAA

| AAAAAA

I

e b TS P S SR
3 6 9 12 15 18

PERCENTAGE

FREQ CUM.

DN WOo SR =N N WO WP O N = = O OO OCOC

P~ oo Ww b=

PERCENT

.10
.51
.10
.10
.20

.30
.42
.01
.53
.10

.11
.36
.85
.05
.53

.13
.07
.52
.69
.91

.91
.65
.43
.08
.94

.62
.66
.04
.51
.56

CUM.
PERCENT

-0 O OO0

NN WA=

15.
34.

37

39

44,

46
52

53.

54.
58.

60

74,

77

79.
83.
86.

95
100
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.10
.61
.71
.81
.01

.32
.74
.75
.28
.38

.50
.85
70
75
.28

L4l
48
.00
.68
60

51
16
.59
67
.61

23
89
93
yan
.00

21

STAT]




DIRECT

COoMM

DCI

DDA

DDI

DDO

DDST

sépmwedfm%@

REASON

™o g oY@ Q™o G Aoy A i~ v I oL S

[andii~o B e BNV

YEAR=1981

PERCENTAGE BAR CHART

REASON FOR SEPARATION

> > > >

I
I
|
I
|
I
I

|A

| AAA

| AAAA

| AAAA

|A

|

| AAAAA

| AAAAAAAAAAA

| AMMAAAAAAAAAA

| AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
| AAAAAA

I

| AA

| AAAAAAAAAAA

| AAAAAAAAA

| AAAAAAA

| AAA

I

|A

| AAAA

| AAAAAAAA

| ANAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
| AAAAAAAAAAAA

|

| AAA

| AAAAAAAAAAAA

| AAAAAAA

| AAAAAAAAAAAAAA
| AAAAAAA

N s TETE TR
2 4 6 8 10 12 14

PERCENTAGE

LwwmnNno =W WMoY N O == O loNeoNeNeNol

w oW L=

FREQ CUM. PERCENT

.00
.28
.42
.28
.56

.28
.55
.83
.97
.70

.39
.35
.34
L11
.10

.13
.35
.37
.52
.41

.56
.11
.80
.80
.77

Al
.77
.66
.76
.38

QOQS"/QSMC@IAI\RBPQGEQQQQ4&O§DQQI3&D%NO
FOR EACH YEAR(1978 - 1983)
13:51 MONDAY, APRIL 4, 1983

CUM.
PERCENT

O OO0

NN U W

37

38.
43.
48.
51.
52.

53.

55
59

79

80.
86.
.86
96.
.00

89

100
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.00
.28
.70
.99
.55

.83
.38
.21
.18
.89

.28
15.
21.
34.
.18

63
97
08

31
66
03
55
96

52

.63
44
73.

24

.01

42
20

62

26

STAT




DIRECT

COMM

DCI

DDA

DDI

DDO

DDST

Approvedtang Zoﬁﬁl%lﬂﬁNc@lebNﬁM%9@3@0@590

REASON

R G [anii2e Bae I Gy G g G oG m

oy GaH

FOR EACH YEAR(1978 - 1983)
13:51 MONDAY, APRIL 4, 1983

YEAR=1982

PERCENTAGE BAR CHART

REASON FOR SEPARATION

> > >

> > >

A
A
AA

g

|
I
l
|
|
I
|
l
|
|
|
I
I

| AA

| ANAAAAAAAAAAAA

| ANAAAAAAAAA

| AMAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
| AAAAAAAAA

l

| AAAA

| AAAAA

| AAAAAA

| AMAAAAAAA

|

I

| AA

| AAAAAA

| AAAAAAAAAA

| ANMAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
| AAAAAAAAAAAAA

l

| AA

| ANAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

| AAAAAA

| AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
| AAAAAAAA

FREQ CUM.

e T e e e s
2 4 6 8§ 10 12

PERCENTAGE

ANO BN O PN £~ = U0 O\ = O = OO OO OO0

B~ o w o~

PERCENT

.15
s
.30
.15
.30

.74
.89
.19
.63
.30

.19
.81
.63
.85
.30

.78
.67
.96
.30
.15

.19
.96
.89
.96
.37

.19
.00
.11
.63
.00

CUM.
PERCENT

O OO0

AN NN

35

37.
40.
43.
47.
47.

48.
.85
56.
67.
74,

51

75

83.
86.
96.
100.
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.15
.59
.89
.04
.33

.07
.96
.15
.78
.07

.26
.07
19.
31.
.85

70
56

63
30
26
56
70

89
74

70
07

.26

26
37
00
00

31

STAT




Annraved For iialeass:2005/08/03: GiARDRS8:00026 03090300050 5
FOR EACH YEAR(1978 - 1983)
13:51 MONDAY, APRIL 4, 1983
YEAR=1983

PERCENTAGE BAR CHART

DIRECT REASON REASON FOR SEPARATION FREQ CUM. PERCENT  CUM.
FREQ PERCENT
|
DCI F |A 0.60 0.60 STAT
J | AAAA 1.81 2.41
P | AA 1.20 3.61
R | AAAAA 2.41 6.02
U |A 0.30 6.33
|
DDA F | AAAAA 2.71 9.04
J | ANAAAAAAAAAA 6.02  15.06
P | AAAAAAA 3.31  18.37
R | AAMAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA 12.95  31.33
U | AAAAA 2.41  33.73
|
DDI F | AAAAA 2.71  36.45
J | AAAAAAAAA 4.52  40.96
P | AAAA 1.81  42.77
R | AMAAAAAAAAA 5.42  48.19
U | AA 0.90  49.10
|
DDO F | AAAAA 2.71  51.81
J | AA 0.90  52.71
P | AAAAAA 3.01  55.72
R | AAMAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA 11.45  67.17
U | AMAAAAAAAAAAAAA 7.53  74.70
|
DDST F | AAAAA 2.71  77.41
J | AMAAAAAAAAA 5.42  82.83
P | AAAAA 2.71  85.54
R | AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA 10.24  95.78
U | AAAAAAA 3.61  99.40
|
1CS F | 0.00  99.40
J | 0.00  99.40
P | 0.00  99.40
R | 0.00  99.40
U |A 0.60 100.00
|

Tt S A S NS S
2 4 6 8 10 12

PERCENTAGE

Approved For Release 2005/08/03 : CIA-RDP86-00024R000300030005-0




Ammyepbﬁop.lsns@&ﬁoﬁl%x@ﬂmwwggémm%ﬁ
FOR EACH YEAR(1978 - 1983)

JOBCAT

ANALYTICAL

CLERICAL

COMMUNICATIONS

HI-TECH

OPERATIONS

OTHER

TECHNICAL (NON-C

Approved For Release 2005/08/03 : CIA-RDP86-00024R000300030005-0

REASON

[eii2e i B S | anii=o Bte v BN OURN e C gy enii o v [e=ii= e I S| (el v R s R SRS |

C ™G

14

13:51 MONDAY, APRIL 4, 1983

YEAR=1978

PERCENTAGE BAR CHART

FREQ  CUM. PERCENT

FREQ

|
|AA 1.68
| AAAA 2.74
|AA 1.15
| AAAA 3.36
|AA 1.24
|
[AAAA 3.01
| AAAAAAAA 6.19
| AAAAAAAAAAAAAA 10.53
| AAAAA 3.98
| AAAAAAAAAAAA 8.76
l
|A 0.53
| AA 1.24
| 0.35
| AAAAA 4.07
[ 0.35
l
|A 0.71
| AAAA 3.01
|AA 1.33
| AAA 2.48
|A 0.97
I
| AAA 2.30
|AA 1.15
|A 0.44
| AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA/ 14.34
| AAA 2.48
I
| AAA 2.57
| AA 1.15
|A 0.71
| AAAAAAAAAAAAA 9.91
| AAA 2.39
l
|A 0.53
|A 1.06
|A 0.80
| AA 1.86
|A 0.62
I

s it T S
3 6 9 12

PERCENTAGE

CUM.
PERCENT

.68

42
.58
.94
.18

.19

.38

.91
.89
.65

.19
42
.78
.85
.20

.91
.92

.25
.73
.70

.00

.15
.59
.93
41

.97
.12
.83

T4

.13

.66
.73
.52
.38
.00

STAT
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FOR EACH YEAR(1978 -~ 1983)
13:51 MONDAY, APRIL 4, 1983

YEAR=1979
PERCENTAGE BAR CHART
JOBCAT REASON FREQ  CUM. PERCENT  CUM.
FREQ PERCENT
|
ANALYTICAL F | AAA 2.48 2.48 STAT
J | AAAA 2.67 5.14
P |A 0.95 6.10
R | AAAAAAA 5.24  11.33
U [AA 1.62  12.95
|
CLERICAL F | AAA 2.38  15.33
J | AAAAAAAAAA 7.24  22.57
P | AAAAAAAAAAA 8.57  31.14
R [AAAAAA 4.38  35.52
U | AAAAAAAAA 6.67  42.19
|
COMMUNICATIONS F | 0.19  42.38
J |A 0.48  42.86
P |A 0.57  43.43
R | AAA 2.00  45.43
U |A 0.38  45.81
l
HI-TECH F | AAA 2.10  47.90
J | AAA 2.48  50.38
p | AA 1.52  51.90
R | AAAA 2.95  54.86
U [A 0.57  55.43
|
OPERATIONS F | AA 1.33  56.76
J | AA 1.43  58.19
P A 0.67  58.86
R | AAAAAAAAAAAAAA 10.76  69.62
U |AA 1.81  71.43
|
OTHER F | AAAAA 3.52  74.95
J | AAAA 2.95  77.90
P |A 0.95  78.86
R | AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA 14.57  93.43
U | AAA 2.00  95.43
|
TECHNICAL (NON-C F |A 0.57  96.00
J | AA 1.14  97.14
P | A 0.67  97.81
R | AAA 1.90  99.71
U ( 0.29  100.00
l

e e LT T
3 6 9 12

PERCENTAGE
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FOR EACH YEAR(1978 - 1983)

YEAR=1980

PERCENTAGE BAR CHART

24

13:51 MONDAY, APRIL 4, 1983

JOBCAT REASON FREQ CUM. PERCENT
FREQ
|
ANALYTICAL F | AA 1.82
J | AAAA 3.55
P | A 1.01
R | AABAAAA 6.99
U lA 1.01
|
CLERICAL F | AA 1.62
